

7 October 2019

Press release from ÅF Pöyry

Invitation to presentation of ÅF Pöyry's interim report January-September 2019

ÅF Pöyry invites investors, analysts and media to an online presentation of the interim report for January - September 2019 on October 29 at 10.00 CEST with Jonas Gustavsson, CEO and Juuso Pajunen, CFO.

The presentation will be held in English. The webcast link and presentation will be available at www.afconsult.com/en/investor-relations/financial-reports.

To participate in the conference call, please dial:

Sweden: +46 (0)850692180

USA: +16315107495 UK: +44 (0)2071 928000

Confirmation code: 9379112

ÅF Pöyry's interim report for January - September 2019 will be published on October 29 at 8.00 CEST.

For further information, please contact:

Ebba Vassallo, Investor Relations ebba.vassallo@afconsult.com +46 704718198

Corporate Communication ÅF Pöyry AB (publ)

ÅF Pöyry is a leading international engineering, design and consultancy company. We create solutions for our clients from a sustainability perspective and based on global trends such as urbanisation and digitalisation. We bring together over 16,000 dedicated experts in the fields of infrastructure, industry and energy, all of whom work globally to create sustainable solutions for future generations.

Making Future.